offer the potential for the future 

1.2.10 Valuation Date 

3rd September 2025, being the date of this report 

1.3 VALUATION FIGURES  

1.3.1 Market Value 

We value this property in its present condition freehold and with vacant possession in 

the sum of: - 

£190,000 

One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds 

1.4 ENTIRE REPORT 

1.4.1 

entire report of which there are seven sections plus appendices. 

2. INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS OF ENGAGEMENT 

2.1 INSTRUCTIONS 

2.1.1 This report has been prepared, following verbal instructions from Tom O Sullivan as